

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.305 OF 2019

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS (LODGING) NO.2284 OF 2016

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.240 OF 2011

IN

FOREIGN AWARD DATED 17TH JANUARY 2011

PNP Maritime Services Pvt. Ltd., MumbaiApplicant-Intervener

In the matter between

Asian Natural Resources (I) Ltd., IndoreClaimant-Award Debtor

V/s.

Vitol S.A., Geneva and Ors.Respondents

ALONG WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.749 OF 2019

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.305 OF 2019

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.240 OF 2011

IN

FOREIGN AWARD DATED 17TH JANUARY 2011

Union Bank of India, MumbaiApplicant-Intervener

In the matter between

Asian Natural Resources (I) Ltd., IndoreClaimant-Award Debtor

V/s.

Vitol S.A., Geneva and Ors.Respondents

Mr. R.R. Bhonsale, i/by Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, for the Applicant-Intervener in CHS/305/2019.

Ms. Sumedha Sawant, with Mr. Nainesh Amin, for the Applicant in CHS/749/2019.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, i/by Bose and Mitra and Co., for the Award Holder.

Mr. Vivek Upadhyay, i/by Ms. Neeta Parikh, for Respondent No.4.

Ms. Kavita Ambekar, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver, is present.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 17TH SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Ms. Sumedha Sawant appearing on behalf of the applicant in Chamber Summons No.749 of 2019, stand over to 24th September 2019. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

2. Reply and rejoinder to the chamber summons to be filed by 20th September 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)